reporting requirements to 
GMF personnel and 
submit completed 
feasibility study (5 days 
to complete). 

Total Milestones 
Cost: 

$45,824  

4. GRANT AMOUNT 

The Grant Amount, described in Article 2 of Schedule A, shall be equal to the lower of: 

(i) the sum of thirty-six thousand six hundred fifty dollars ($36,650); or 

(ii) eighty percent (80%) of Eligible Costs. 

5. GRANT DISBURSEMENTS 

The obligation of FCM to disburse the Grant to the Recipient, is subject to the Recipient fulfilling the applicable 
conditions of Contribution set forth below, to the satisfaction of FCM, in its sole and absolute discretion.